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356 DEFINITION OF PUBLIC SCHOOL 

CHAP. 348 PUBLIC LAWS, 1957 

Chapter 347 

AN ACT Relating to Duties of and Reimbursement for the Reporter of 
Decisions. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., C. I04, § 2, amended. Section 2 of chapter I04 of the Revised 
Statutes as amended by section one of chapter I75 of the public laws of I955 is 
hereby further amended by adding a new sentence to follow the 3rd sentence 
to read as follo'ws : 

'U pon receipt of an opinion from the law court the Reporter shall prepare a 
concise abstract thereof in the form of a letter to be immediately distributed to 
members of the court and such others as the Chief Justice may direct.' 

Sec. 2. R. S., c. I04, § 5, amended. Section 5 of chapter I04 of the Revised 
Statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 5. Reimbursement for expenses. The Reporter shall be reimbursed by 
the State for charges actually and reasonably incurred by him for clerk hire, 
stationery, postage, expressage and incidental expenses, to the extent that such 
charges exceed the amounts he is entitled to retain out of profits to pay the 
same pursuant to the provisions of section 3, but such reimbursement by the 
State shall not exceed ~,"568 $2,000 in anyone year.' 

Effective August 28, 1957 

Chapter 348 

AN ACT Relating to Definition of Public School Under State Retirement 
System. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 63-A, § I, amended. The 8th paragraph from the end of section I of 
chapter 63-A of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by section I of chapter 4I7 of 
the public laws of I955, is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'''Public school" shall mean any public school conducted within the State 
under the authority and supervision of a duly elected board of education or super­
intending school committee and any 4:ty school which received any direct state 
aid in I950, and municipal tuition funds amounting to at least ffli:ee the amount 
of such state aid, during the same year.' 

Effective August 28, 1957 
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